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DAY DATE TIME TEAMS VENUE FACILITATOR

WEEK 0

Monday 28 Aug Return to work All Staff

Tuesday 29 Aug 800 Workshop on Walkthroughs All Staff

Wednesday 30 Aug 800 Workshop on Values All Staff

Thursday 31 Aug 1600 Submission of teaching Scheme cum Plans

Friday 01 Sep 1600 Submission of Club Schemes

Saturday 02 Sep

Sunday 03 Sep 800 Boarders check in to Hostel

WEEK 1

Monday 04 Sep TERM 3 SCHOOL TERM BEGINS

700 Opening Assembly

Tuesday 05 Sep

Wednesday 06 Sep

Thursday 07 Sep 1400 Model UN Conference at St Johns begins St Johns Mr Chitsa

Friday 08 Sep WISE OWL GROUP OF SCHOOLS ANNUAL GOLF DAY Chapman Golf Club

CBZ Debate Tournament begins Mr Muzire

Saturday 09 Sep 800 Invitational Basketball Tournament U20 Watershed Sports Department

800 Cricket CBC Sports Department

800 Invitational Soccer Tournament 1st Team Rudhaka Stadium Sports Department

1400 Masterclass Upper 6s Upper 6 Block Admin

1400 Ball games Boarder boys Fields Hostel Staff

1400 Team swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department

1500 Beginners swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department

1900 Movie Night and Dstv time Boarder Girls Hostel Hostel Staff

Sunday 10 Sep 1130 Sunday Service - Pastor Nyambiya Chaplaincy Department

1400 Team swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel staff

1500 Beginners swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel staff

1500 Hostel Assembly - Term Expectations Girls Hostel Hostel Staff

1500 Hostel Assembly - Term Expectations Boys Hostel Hostel Staff

WEEK 2

Monday 11 Sep WEEK OF SPIRITUAL EMPHASIS BEGINS - TRANSFORMED BY A RENEWED MINDSET

Tuesday 12 Sep

Wednesday 13 Sep 1400 Cricket Prince Edward Sports Department

Cricket T20 1st Team St Johns Sports Department

Thursday 14 Sep 1400 Debate Competition BMC Mr Muzire

Cricket T20 1st Team St Johns Sports Department

Friday 15 Sep 800 Leadership Camp Begins - Launch of School Values Lower 6s Outward Bound Admin

Junior Cricket U14/15/16 St Johns Sports Department

Cricket T20 1st Team St Johns Sports Department

WEEK OF SPIRITUAL EMPHASIS ENDS - TRANSFORMED BY A RENEWED MINDSET Chaplaincy Department

Saturday 16 Sep Junior Cricket U14/15/16 St Johns Sports Department

Cricket T20 1st Team St Johns Sports Department

1000 Entrepreneurship Club Excursion Surrey Mr Gomendo/Paradza

1400 Ball Games - Girls Hostel (ALL GIRLS - School Grounds) Boarder Girls Fields Hostel Staff

1400 Masterclass Lower 6s Lower 6 Block Admin

1400 Team Swimming All members Swimming Pool Sports Department/Hostel staff

1500 Beginners Swimming All members Swimming Pool Sports Department/Hostel staff

1900 Movie and Dstv Time  Boarder Girls Hostel Hostel Staff

1900 Movie and Dstv Time  Boarder Boys Hostel Hostel Staff

Sunday 17 Sep 1130 Sunday Service - Stream Church Chaplaincy Department

1400 Team Swimming Boarder Girls Swimming Pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1500 Beginners Swimming Boarder Boys Swimming Pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

WEEK 3

Monday 18 Sep

Tuesday 19 Sep Lower 6 Leadership Camp Ends

1400 Leo Club Clean-up Campaign Mr Tavaruva

1400 Masterchef visit to Proton Mrs Sibanda/Muchemwa

Term 3, 2023

ACADEMIC/SPORT/CULTURE/HOSTEL
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1400 Public Speaking Competition Peterhouse Mr Muzire

Wednesday 20 Sep 1400 Basketball Lomagundi Sports Department

1400 Chess Competition Wise Owl High School Mr Gandi/Tukuta

Thursday 21 Sep 1400 Chess Competition Heritage Mr Gandi/Tukuta

Friday 22 Sep 800 Launch of Values - Entire school Sports Department

800 Eversharp Basketball Tournament Prince Edward  Sports Department

1200 Parent Engagement Meeting Admin

Saturday 23 Sep 800 Eversharp Basketball Tournament Prince Edward  Sports Department

800 Cycling Club excursion Karimazondo Mr P. Chikukwa

1400 Masterclass Form 4s Form 4 Block Admin

1400 Board Games, Pool, Table Tennis Boarder Boys Boys Hostel Hostel Staff

1400 Team Swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel staff

1500 Beginners Swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel staff

1900 Hostel Gig Boarder Girls Girls Hostel Hostel Staff

Sunday 24 Sep 1130 Sunday Service - Dr Chizhande/Music Group Chaplaincy Department

1500 Lost & Found Uniform Check 1 All boarders All Hostels Hostel Staff

WEEK 4

Monday 25 Sep

Tuesday 26 Sep 1400 Debate Competition vs Cornerstone Wise Owl Highschool Mr Muzire

1400 Robotics Club Programming Exhibition Wise Owl Highschool Mr N. Chikukwa/Munowenyu

Wednesday 27 Sep 1400 Chess Competitions St Georges Mr Gandi/Tukuta

Thursday 28 Sep

Friday 29 Sep 1600 Evaluation on progress and effectiveness of walkthroughs Wise Owl Highschool Admin

Saturday 30 Sep 800 Triangular Basketball (BMC, Peterhouse, Wise Owl) Peterhouse Sports Department

1400 Masterclass Form 3s Form 3 Block Admin

1400 Team swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1500 Beginners swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1400 Warcry And Talent - Battle of the Cubicles - Boys Boarder boys Boys Hostel Hostel Staff

1900 Movie Night and Dstv Time Boarder girls Girls Hostel Hostel Staff

Sunday 01 Oct 1130 Sunday Service - Junior Chaplains Chaplaincy Department

1400 Team Swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1500 Beginners Swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

WEEK 5

Monday 02 Oct MID TERM EXAMINATIONS BEGIN Exams Department

Tuesday 03 Oct

Wednesday 04 Oct

Thursday 05 Oct

Friday 06 Oct MID TERM EXAMINATIONS BEGIN Exams Department

Rugby Level 1 coaching clinic Sports Department

1400 Triangular Basketball (BMC, Peterhouse, Wiseowl) @ Wiseowl Wise Owl High School Sports Department

1600 Review and revisit of school values Wise Owl High School Admin

1800 Outgoing 2022/23 Prefects' Appreciation Dinner Admin

Saturday 07 Oct Rugby Level 1 coaching clinic Sports Department

800 Cricket Hellenic Sports Department

930 Staff Development on Mental Health Awareness All Staff Wise Owl High School Admin

1400 Variety Show Boarder girls Girls Hostel Hostel Staff

1400 Life Lessons - Boys to Men Boarder boys Boys Hostel Hostel Staff

1400 Team swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel staff

1500 Beginners swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel staff

Sunday 08 Oct 1130 Sunday Service - Mr Muganhiri Chaplaincy department

1400 Life Lessons - How to be a lady Boarder girls Girls Hostel Hostel Staff

1400 Team swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel staff

1400 Beginners swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel staff

WEEK 6

Monday 09 Oct

Tuesday 10 Oct 1400 Basketball Eaglesvale Sports Department

1400 Leo & Toastmasters Club Collaboration Meeting with Westgate Marondera and Westgate patrons

1400 Marimba Entertainment & Cultural Exchange with Westgate Marondera and Westgate patrons

1400 Entrepreneurship Club Guest Speaker address All Club members Wise Owl High School Mr Gomendo/Paradza

Wednesday 11 Oct 1400 Interhouse Swimming Gala Day 1 Wise Owl High School Sports Department

1900 Lost & Found Uniform Checklist 2 All boarders Hostels Hostel Staff



Thursday 12 Oct 900 Interhouse Swimming Gala Day 2 (parents invited) Wise Owl High School Sports Department

EXEAT WEEKEND BEGINS

Friday 13 Oct EXEAT WEEKEND

Saturday 14 Oct EXEAT WEEKEND

1400 Ball Games - Candidates Boarder boys Fields Hostel staff

1900 Hostel Gig Boarder girls Girls Hostel Hostel staff

Sunday 15 Oct EXEAT WEEKEND

WEEK 7

Monday 16 Oct EXEAT WEEKEND ENDS

Tuesday 17 Oct 1400 Basketball Westridge Sports Department

Wednesday 18 Oct

Thursday 19 Oct

Friday 20 Oct 800 Cricket T20 CBC Sports Department

Saturday 21 Oct 800 Basketball U15 St Johns Sports Department

900 Speech & Prize Giving Day Wise Owl High School Admin

1400 Team swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1400 Beginners swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1900 FIFA Night and Movie Night Boarder boys Boys Hostel Hostel staff

Sunday 22 Oct 1130 Sunday Service - Mrs Moyo/Mr Nyadenga Chaplaincy department

1300 Picnic Boarder girls Fields Hostel staff

1400 Team swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1400 Board Games, Pool, Table Tennis, Darts Boarder boys Boys Hostel Hostel staff

1500 Beginners swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

WEEK 8

Monday 23 Oct

Tuesday 24 Oct 1400 Masterchef Cookout Competition Wise Owl High School Mrs Sibanda/Muchemwa

Wednesday 25 Oct

Thursday 26 Oct

Friday 27 Oct

Saturday 28 Oct 800 Basketball U16 St Georges Sports Department 

1400 Masterclass Form 2s Form 2 Block Admin

1400 Team swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1500 Mr & Mrs Mapepa (Paper Recycling Day) All hostels Wise Owl High School Hostel staff

1500 Beginners swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1800 Sports & Culture Dinner 1st Teams Wise Owl High School Admin

Sunday 29 Oct 1130 Sunday Service - Stream Church Chaplaincy Department

1400 Nature Walk - Girls Hostel Boarder girls Wise Owl High School Hostel staff

1400 Team swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1500 Beginners swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1900 FIFA League Night 1 Boarder boys Boys Hostel Hostel staff

WEEK 9

Monday 30 Oct

Tuesday 31 Oct

Wednesday 01 Nov

Thursday 02 Nov Marondera & Westgate seminar TBA

Friday 03 Nov

Saturday 04 Nov 800 Basketball U14 CBC Sports Department 

1400 Masterclass Form 1s Form 1 block Admin

1400 Cycling Club Excursion Karimazondo Mr P. Chikukwa

1400 Team swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1500 Beginners swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1900 FIFA League Night 2 Boarder boys Boys Hostel Hostel staff

Sunday 05 Nov 1130 Sunday service Chaplaincy department

1400 Team swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1500 Beginners swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1600 Lost & Found Uniform Checklist 3 - ALL HOSTELS

WEEK 10

Monday 06 Nov

Tuesday 07 Nov 1400 Art Club Exhibition Wise Owl High School Mr Maduma

1400 Robotics Club Expo Arundel Mr N. Chikukwa/Munowenyu

Wednesday 08 Nov



Thursday 09 Nov

Friday 10 Nov 1800 Jazz and Comedy Night (Drama & Music Club) Wise Owl High School Mr Nyadenga

Saturday 11 Nov Father-Son Day - WOGS & Finex Admin

Mother-Daughter Day - WOGS & Finex Admin

800 Basketball U14 Peterhouse  Sports department

Sunday 12 Nov Mozambique Taekwondo Tour begins Sports department

1130 Sunday service - Junior Preacher Chaplaincy department

1400 Team swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1500 Beginners swimming All members Swimming pool Sports Department/Hostel Staff

1900 FIFA NIGHT FINALS Boarder boys Boys Hostel Hostel staff

WEEK 11

Monday 13 Nov END OF TERM EXAMS BEGIN Exams department

Tuesday 14 Nov

Wednesday 15 Nov

Thursday 16 Nov

Friday 17 Nov END OF TERM EXAMS END Exams department

Saturday 18 Nov 1000 Incoming Prefects Investiture All Wise Owl High School Admin

1900 Combined Gig - Girls and Boys Hostel Hostel Staff

Sunday 19 Nov 1130 Sunday service - Bible Trivia and Quiz Chaplaincy department

1400 Ball Games Boarder boys Fields Hostel Staff

1400 Team swimming All members Swimming pool Sports department/Hostel Staff

1500 Beginners swimming All members Swimming pool Sports department/Hostel Staff

1900 Movies and Dstv Boarder girls Girls Hostel Hostel Staff

WEEK 12 

Monday 20 Nov

Tuesday 21 Nov Christmas Gifts Charity Donation Admin

1400 Debate competition Peterhouse Mr Muzire

Wednesday 22 Nov

Thursday 23 Nov

Friday 24 Nov 1800 Upper 6 Prom Upper 6s The Nest Admin

Saturday 25 Nov 1800 Form 4 Prom Form 4s TBC Admin

Sunday 26 Nov 1130 Sunday Service - Guest Artist Chaplaincy department

1300 End of Term Hostel Braii All Boarders Wise Owl High School Hostel Staff

1500 Lost & Found Uniform Checklist 4 - ALL HOSTELS Hostel Staff

WEEK 13

Monday 27 Nov RDO National Competitions begin Mr Muzire

Tuesday 28 Nov

Wednesday 29 Nov

Thursday 30 Nov Carols Night - Nativity Play and Songs Wise Owl High School Music Department

Friday 01 Dec 700 Closing Assembly All Wise Owl High School Admin

1600 Deadline for subject teacher reports Subject Teachers

TERM 3 SCHOOL TERM ENDS

Saturday 02 Dec Checking of reports by class teachers Class teacher

Sunday 03 Dec RDO National Competitions end Mr Muzire

HOLIDAYS

Monday 04 Dec Checking of reports by Line Heads and Admin Line Heads and Admin

End of term exams results analysis Admin

Tuesday 05 Dec Reports sent out to parents Admin

Staff Appraisals Admin

Wednesday 06 Dec Staff Appraisals Admin

Thursday 07 Dec Staff Appraisals Admin

Friday 08 Dec 1200 End of term staff meeting Admin

1400 End of year staff social braai Admin

Saturday 09 Dec

Sunday 10 Dec

Monday 11 Dec

Tuesday 12 Dec

Wednesday 13 Dec

Thursday 14 Dec

Friday 15 Dec



Saturday 16 Dec

Sunday 17 Dec

Monday 18 Dec MOOT Court Competitions begin - Swaziland Mr Muzire

Tuesday 19 Dec

Wednesday 20 Dec

Thursday 21 Dec

Friday 22 Dec

Saturday 23 Dec

Sunday 24 Dec MOOT Court Competitions end - Swaziland Mr Muzire

Monday 25 Dec CHRISTMAS DAY


